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To, 

The Teacher in Charge, 
Jatindra Rajendra Mahavidyalaya, 

Amtala, 

Murshidabad. 

Sub: Prayer for granting permission for introducing an Add-on Course (Rabindra 

Chitrakalar Bishoy O Aanggik & Bankim Chandra's Novel) in the current Academic 
Session 2021-22 

Madam, 

This is for your kind information that the Department of Bengali in its Departmental 

meeting has taken a resolution to introduce two Courses viz. an Add-on Course (Rabindra 

Chitrakalar Bishoy O Aanggik & Bankim Chandra's Novel) in the current Academic 
Session 2021-22. In order to go ahead we need to seek your permission which we are sure 
will be granted by you for the larger interest of the students of our college 

Therefore, we earnestly request you to grant us the permission to introduce the above 

courses so that we can publish the notification as soon as possible. 

Thanking you in anticipation. 

Yours sincerely, 

Dr. Ranjit Kumar Baidya, 

HOD, Department of Bengali, 

Jatindra Rajendra Mahavidyalaya, Aoda 

Amtala, Murshidabad. 
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Teacher-in-Ciharge 
Jatindra-Raj andra Mahavidyalaya 

P.0. Amiala, Murshidabad 
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VILL. + P0. - AMTALA, P.S. - NOWDA, DIST. - MURSHIDABAD, PIN 742121 

Date 08.10.2021 

Notification 
The students of all 1st Semester Education Program Course students 
are hereby informed that on behalf of the Bengali Department an 
Add-on Course on the Topic "Rabindra Chitrakalar Bishoy O 
Aanggik" will commence on and from 18.11.2021 till 22.12.2021 
The students who wish to join the course are asked to meet the 

Departmental teachers within 15.11.2021. 

Rina Majudar 

Add-on Course 
D, Department of Bengali 

Jatindra-Rajendra Mahavidyalaya 
Amtala, Murshidabad 

Co Ordinator 
J.R. Mahavidyalaya 

P.O. Amtaia, Dist.- Msd. 



RAJENDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA 

ALA ' DIST. - MURSHIDABAD* PIN CODE- 742121 

orincipal@jrm.org.in, Web Site www.jrm.org.in, Phone No 03482-247244, 247107 

Dept. Name: Course Name 

Bengali 

Course Type Add On Course/Value Added Course (Session:2021-2022) 
Caste Category 

General 
General 
General 
General 
OBC-B 
OBC-B 
OBC-A 
OBC-A 

OLLMENT SHEET 

Reg no 
054692 
055312 
067134 

Gender Student ld Name 
B.A/19/0489 |PUJA DAS 
B.A/19/096 1 REJANURTAJ MONDAL 
B.A/21/0717 SHAHEEM AZAM MONDAL 
B.A/21/0881 RIYA MANDAL 
B.A/21/0883 SMRITILATA MONDAL 
B.A/21/0916 PRITILATA MONDAL 
B.A/21/1027 FATEMA KHATUN 
B.A/21/1687 SAKILA KHATUN 
B.A/21/1689 YAMIN MONDAL 
B.A/21/1690 TINKU HALDER 
B.A/21/1697 ALIYA KHATUN 
B.A/21/1758 PRIYA GHOSH 
B.A/21/1770 SAKIL ANWAR BISWAS 

B.A/21/1776 SADEKAA 
B.A/21/1792 SABNUR PARVIN 
B.A/21/1873 JULEKHA KHATUN 

897 SONAL PRAMANIKK 
B.A/21/1986 HAPIJA KHATUN 
B.A/21/1989 MURSHID SHEKH 
B.A/21/2056 SHILPA KHATUN 
B.A/21/2085 JUYEL JAMADAR 
B.A/21/2087 RABIUL MONDAL 
B.A/21/2096 PARVINA KHATUN 
B.A/21/2101 NIRMAL DAS 

|B.A/18/0656 |KAIZER MASUD 
B.A/19/0961 REJANURTAJ MONDAL 
B.A/20/0320 SABNUR KHATUN 
B.A/20/0321 SABANA KHATUN 

B.A/20/0374 ANANYA BISWAS 
B.A/20/0444 SAHINA SULTANA 

B.A/20/0447 URMILA KHATUN 
058727 B.A/20/0461 |RABIUL ISLAM 
058598 B.A/20/0587 KABIR AHAMMED MONDAL 

B.A/20/0620 |SAYANI PAL 
B.A/20/0626 ANINDITA DAS 
B.A/20/0688 SWASTIK MONDAL 
B.A/20/0758 MIRAJUL HOQUE MONDALL 
B.A/20/0818 DIP KUMAR DASBAIRAGYA_ 
B.A/20/0836 BAPAN SAIKH 
B.A/20/0898 |SAYON DAS 
B.A/20/0899 RAJ KUMAR SK 
B.A/20/0901 FERDOUS SK 

B.A/20/0937 NASIMA KHATUN 
058602 B.A/20/0955 KANCHON PRAMANIK 

B.A/20/1005 SUDIP DUTTA 
B.A/20/1020 JANAB ALI 
B.A/20/1080 SANGITA PAL 

058377 B.A/20/1096 |SUSMITA HALDAR 
B.A/20/1117 NISHAN HALDER 
B.A/20/1207 TUHIN SAIKH 
B.A/20/1239 TANUSHREE BANARJEE 
B.A/20/1261 RAJU SAIKH 

B.A/20/1301 AJAHAR SA 
058019 B.A/20/1336 MASUMA KHATUN 

SI No 

M 

M 
066174 

066378 
066077 
065800 
066291 
067247 
066478 
065680 
066078 
067077 
066257 
066255 
065873 

066394 
065821 
066852 
066360 
066737 
066907 
O66071 
066871 
057366 
055312 
058234 
058223 
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General 
General 
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F 

M 
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17 .A/21. 
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General 
OBC-A 
General 

20 

OBC-A 
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General 
General 
General 
General 
General 
General 
General 
OBC-B 

057840 

058249 
058416 

30 

31 

32 

33 

058302 
057844 
058965 
058664 
058528 

34 

General 

General 
General 
General 

General 
General 
General 
General 
General 
General 
General 
General 
OBC-B 

35 

058501 M 

058890 
058747 
058533 

058087 
44 M 

M 058928 
058581 
058284 

45 

46 M 

47 

48 C 

SC 058699 
058978 
058397 
058763 
058443 

49 

General 
General 
General 
General 
General 

M 
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RAJENDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA 

ALA' DIST. -MURSHIDABAD* PIN CODE - 742121 
rincipal@jrm.org.in, Web Site www.jrm.org.in, Phone No 03482-247244, 247107 

Dept. Name: Course Name 

Bengali 

Course Type Add On Course/Value Added Course (Session:2021-2022) 
Student ld Name 

B.A/20/1385 SOHEL RANA SAIKH 
B.A/20/1481 ANIKET KARMAKAR 
B.A/18/0499 SUNITA BISWAS 
B.A/19/0338 SOHEL SAIKH 
B.A/19/0393 RAJIB MOLLA 
B.A/19/0403 KHAIRUL SAIKH 
B.A/19/0407 |PIALY KARMAKAR 
B.A/19/0415 ATANU DAS 
B.A/19/0419 ARGINA KHATUN 
B.A/19/0441 SERINA KHATUN 
B.A/19/0464 SUMANA SARDAR 
B.A/19/0486 KHALEDAJIYA KHATUN 
B.A/19/0489 PUJA DAS 
BA/19/0549 |SHAHINSHA SAIKH 

B.A/19/0574 RIYA PAIK 
B.A/19/0580 REMON SAIKH 
B.A/19/0591 SAYED HASAN FAKIR 

| B.A/19/0598 ABDUL SOHEL RANA BISWAAS 
B.A/19/0646 ASHIK MOLLA 
B.A/19/0655 SARFARAJ SK 
B.A/19/0658 HABIBA KHATUN 
B.A/19/0660 SNEHA PAL 

| B.A/19/0700 SUMAN SARDAR 
B.A/19/0717 Ankita Mandal 
B.A/19/0724 Parna Sarkar 

B.A/19/0763 MIMI BISWAS 
B.A/19/0832 SABINA KHATUN 
B.A/19/0835 ABHIJIT MAJHI 

B.A/19/0875 MOBIN SARDAR 
B.A/19/0961 REJANURTAJ MONDAL 
B.A/19/0994 SANGITA GHOSH 

B.A/19/1002 BARNALI GHOSH 
B.A/19/1007 JAYANTIi GHOSH 
B.A/19/1020 FARHA NAJMIN MANDAL 

OLLMENT SHEET 
Reg 

058909 

058464 
057224 
055448 
055287 
055143 
054669 
055054 
054406 
054879 
054950 
054531 
054692 
055433 
054755 
055314 
055425 
054993 
055045 
055414 
054469 

Si No no Gender Caste Category 
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ieneral 
General 
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9 General 
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General 
General 
General 
General 
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b4 

65 General 
General 
General 
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General 
OBC-A 

M 
M 
M OBC-A 
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General 
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General 

054907 
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054664 
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054793 
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M 
T8 

79 General 

General 
OBC-A 

80 

M SC 

OBC-A 
General 
OBC-B 
OBC-B 
General 
OBC-A 
General 

054861 

054429 
054493 
054460 58 

054678 B.A/19/1023 PIYASHI DAS 
B.A/19/1024 ANWESHA BISWAS 

054897 B.A/19/1025 SHREYA BISWAS 
B.A/19/1040 BIPASA MONDAL 
B.A/19/1045 NASRIN SULTANA 
B.A/19/1123 SHRABONI BISWAS 
B.A/19/1124 RIYA MONDAL 

054747 B.A/19/1125 RITU SHIKDAR 
B.A/19/1127 RIYA DEBNATH 
B.A/19/1173 GOURI BISWAS 

B.A/19/1182 TANNI BISWAS 
B.A/19/1253 MUSTAFIZUR RAHAMAN 
B.A/19/1296 SAMIUL SAHA 

B.A/19/1299 ROBIUL MONDAL 
B.A/19/1301 RAKESH SHAH 
B.A/19/1424 DIPSHIKHA ADHIKARI 

General 

General 
General 
General 

054404 

054434 
054641 
054893 SC 

054754 SC 

96 
General 
General 
General 
OBC-A 
General 
General 
General 
General 

4748 

054468 

97 

98 

054966 
055221 
055402 
055328 
055300 
054457 

99 

100 
M 101 

102 
M 

103 
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Add on Course 
Rabindra Chitrakolar Bishoy O Aangik 

coURSE OUTCOMES 

Painting is a new dimension of Rabindranath's creativity to give an idea about the content 

and style of Tagor's painting to be presented to our students the following points to be 
noted 

Introduction of Tagor's painting. 

Content of Rabindra Chitrakala to be introduced. 

Focus on the division of Rabindra Chitrakala. 

A new idea of creativity of Tagor's painting to be exposed. 
Tagor's painting reflects his own views. 

Aesthetic Beauty of Tagor's painting. 

Rina Majunelar 

HoD, Department of Bengali Jatindra-Rajendra Mahavidyalaya 
Amtala, Murshidabad Add-on Course 

Co Ordinator 
J.R. Mahavidyalaya 

P.O.- Amtala, Dist.- Msd. 



Add-On-Course 

Rabindra Chitrakalar Bishoy O Aanggik 

Course Module 

Unit 1 Time-3 Hrs. 

1. Background of Rabindra Chitrakala. 

2. Source of Rabindra Chitrakala. 

Unit 2 Time-3 Hrs. 

1. Inspiration of Rabindra Chitrakala. 

2. Numbers of Rabindra Chitrakala Except Poetry, Short Stories, Novel. 

3. Interest of Rabindranath in Chitrakala. 

4. First exhibition of Rabindra Chitrakala in his Motherland. 

5. The conception of Tagor's own art in his pictures. 

6. Contribution of Victoria Ocampo to exhibit of Rabindra Chitrakala. 

Unit-3 Time-5 Hrs. 

1. Three dimensions of Rabindra Chitrakala. 

2. The reflection of Tagor's own thoughts in his creation. 

3.Compilation of reality and imagination in Tagor's portrait of animals. 

Unit-4 Time-7 Hrs. 

1. The inspiration of Tagor's poetry and short stories lies in his faith in human goodness. 

2. The view of Rabindranath in expression of poetry, short stories etc. 

3. A huge projection of different emotions, good and evil in, Tagor's Art. 

Riua Hojuudar 

HoD, Department of Bengali Jatindra-Rajendra Mahavidyalaya 
Amtala. Murshidahad 

Add-on Course 
Co-Ordinator 

J.R. Mahavidyalaya 
P.O.- Amtala, Dist- Msd. 

P.C 



4. The main difference between Tagor's Literature and Art. 

5. The aesthetic sense of Tagor's Art. 

6. The aims of Tagor's Art. 

Unit 5 Time-4 Hrs. 

1. Tagor's Literature and Art are complementary to each other. 

2. Co-existence of beauty and ugliness in Tagor's picture. 

3. In view of content and style Rabindra Chitrakala is his own creative output. 

4. Tagor's views about the public reaction of his pictures. 

5. The actual cause of the exhibitions of Tagor's paintings in Foreign Countries. 

6. Tagor's perceptions about Foreign viewers. 

Unit 6 Time-4 Hrs. 

1. The implementation of new vision in Tagor's pictures. 

2. The inner strength of Rabindra Chitrakala. 

3. Tagor's own conception for perceiving his pictures 
4. The exact idea to perceive Tagor's picture. 

5. Tagor's pictures are an integral part of his total creation. 

6. Contribution of Tagor's picture in Indian Art. 

Unit 7 Time-4 Hrs. 

1. The universal contribution of Tagor's pictures. 

2. Indian and western contribution in shaping Tagor's Art. 

3. Tagor's perception about Indian viewers. 

4. View of Jamini Roy about Rabindra Chitrakala. 

5. Perception of Satyendranath Roy about Tagor's art. 

6. Inner reality and obsession in Tagor's Art. 

Riua Nojumdar 
Add-on Course 

HoD, Department of Bengali Jatindra-Rajendra Mahavidyalaya 
Amia'a Murshidabad 

Co-Ordinator 

J.R. Mahavidyalaya 
P.O.- Amtala, Dist.- Msd. 



Jatindra Rajendra Mahavidyalya 
Amtala, Murshidabad 

Department of Bengali 
Rabindra Chitrakalar Bishoy O Aanggik 

Sesssion-2021-2022 
Course Duration: 18.11.21-22.12.21 

Add on Course 

Class Routine 
Total Classes: 30 hours 

SI 
Date Time Topie Teacher 

NO 
RM 4.30pm-5.30pm | Background of Rabindra Chitrakala. 

4.30pm-5.30pm Source of Rabindra Chitrakala 
4.30pm-5.30pm Inspiration of Rabindra Chitrakala 
4.30pm-5.30pm Numbers of Rabindra Chitrakala except Poetry, Short 

20/11/2021 
SS 2 22/11/2021 

3 23/11/2021 RKB 

4 24/11/2021 RM 

Stories, Novel 
4.30pm-5.30pm Interest of Rabindranath in Chitrakala 
4.30pm-5.30pm First Exhibition of Rabindra Chirtakala in his 

Motherland 

SS 5 25/11/2021 
6 26/11/2021 RKB 

RM 4.30pm-5.30pm The conception of Tagore's own art in his picture. 
4.30pm-5.30pm Contribution of Victoria Ocampo to exhibit of 

Rabindra Chitrakala 
4.30pm-5.30pm Three Dimensions of Rabindra Chitrakala 
4.30pm-5.30pm The reflection of Tagore's own thoughts in his creation. 
4.30pm-5.30pm Compilation of reality and imagination in Tagore's 

portrait of animals 
4.30pm-5.30pm The inspiration of Tagore's poetry and short stories 

lines in his faith in human goodness. 

27/11/2021 
8 29/11/2021 RKB 

RM 30/11/2021 
01/12/2021 10 SI 

11 02/12/20211 RKB 

12 03/12/2021 SI 

04/12/2021 4.30pm-5.30pm The view of Rabindranath in expression of Poetry, 

Short Stories, etc. 
13 RM 

14 06/12/2021 4.30pm-5.30pm A huge Projection of different emotions, good and evil SI 

in Tagore's art. 
15 07/12/2021 4.30pm-5.30pm The main difference between Tagore's Literature and RKB 

Art. 
4.30pm-5.30pm The aesthetic sense of Tagore's Art 
4.30pm-5.30pm The aims of Tagore's Art. 
4.30pm-5.30pm 

SI 16 08/12/2021 
17 09/12/2021 RKB 

Tagore's Literature and Art are complementary to each 

other 
Co-existence of beauty and ugliness in Tagore's picture. 
In view of content and style Rabindra Chitrakala is his 

own creative output. 
Tagore's views about the public reaction of his pictures. 
The actual cause of the exhibitions of Tagore's paintings 

in Foreign Countries. 
Tagore's perceptions about foreign viewers 
The implementation of new vision in Tagore's pictures. 
The inner strength of Rabindra Chitrakala. 

18 10/12/2021 SI 

RM 11/12/2021 
13/12/2021 

4.30pm-5.30pm 
4.30pm-5.30pm 

19 

20 SI 

21 14/12/20211 
15/12/2021 

4.30pm-5.30pm 
4.30pm-5.30pm 

RKB 
22 SS 

4.30pm-5.30pm 
4.30pm-5.30pm 
4.30pm-5.30pm 
4.30pm-5.30pm i. Tagore's own conception for perceiving his pictures. 

23 16/12/2021 RM 

24 17/12/2021 SS 

25 18/12/2021 RKB 

26 20/12/2021 SS 

ii. The exact idea to perceive Tagore's picture. 
27 21/12/2021 4.30pm-5.30pm i. Tagore's pictures are an integral part of his total SS 

creation. 

ii. Contribution of Tagore's picture in Indian Art. 
28 22/12/2021 4.30pm-5.30pm i.The universal contribution of Tagore's pictures. RM 

ii. Indian and western contribution in shaping Tagor's 

Art. 
29 23/12/2021 4.30pm-5.30pm i. Tagore's perception about Indian viewers. 

ii. View of Jamini Roy about Rabindra Chitrakala. 
i. Perception of Satyendranath Roy about Tagore's art. 

i. Inner reality and obsession in Tagor's Art. 

RKB 

30 24/12/20211 4.30pm-5.30pm RM 
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JATINDRA RAJENDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA 
Amtala Murshidabad 

Department of Bengali 
Add on Course 

Date-03/01/2022 
F.M.- 20 Time 10:00 a.m. -10:30 a.m. 

2x10 20 

() (T 5 (3 8P 
(T) AS17 3FA 

(3) FTTA 

(T) fo 3SNTGT (T 

() 13OA ANAT () P9TA MATAS 



() R () 05 AH 

(T) TI AM 

() NTA AT4TA 

() STSTPsAT 1 

() 37ICT () S 

( naTI 

PUSA DAS 
8. A19 0489 

Rina Mojuudr . 
Add-on Course 

Co- Ordinator 

J.R. Mahavid 

P.O.-A.tofa, 



JATINDRA RAJENDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA 

P.O- AMTALA DIST. MURSHIDABAD PIN CODE 742121 E-mail principal@jrm.org.in, Web Site - www.jrm.org.in, Phone No 03482-247244, 247107 

RESULTS: 
d foaTA fÅTU 8 na ( Rabindra Chitrakalar Bishoy O Aanggik) 

Dept. 
Name Course Name Session: 

Bengali 2021-22 

Si Reg no Student ld Marks Attendance Results Nan ne 

054692 B.A/19/0489 PUJA DAs 5 Q 16 

2 055312 B.A/19/0961 REJANURTAJ MONDAL 14 Q 4 

3067134 B.A/21/0717 SHAHEEM AZAM MONDAL AB 

4 066174 B.A/21/0881 RIYA MANDAL 14 Q 4 

066378 B.A/21/0883 SMRITILATA MONDAL 15 3 Q 

AB B.A/21/0916 PRITILATA MONDAL 

B.A/21/1027 FATEMA KHATUN 

6 066077 

7 065800 

8 066291 

15 4 

B.A/21/1687 SAKILA KHATUN 14 4 

9 067247 B.A/21/1689 YAMIN MONDAL 14 4 

B.A/21/1690 TINKU HALDER 12 Q 4 10 066478 
AB 11065680 

12 066078 

13 067077 
14 066257 

15 066255 

16 065873 

B.A/21/1697 ALIYA KHATUN 

B.A/21/1758 PRIYA GHOSH 12 4 Q 

B.A/21/1770 SAKIL ANWAR BISWAS 12 Q 
AB B.A/21/1776 SADEKA 

B.A/21/1792 SABNUR PARVIN 13 

B.A/21/1873 JULEKHA KHATUN 14 4 Q 

B.A/21/1897 SONALI PRAMANIK 12 Q 17 066394 

18 065821 

19 066852 

B.A/21/1986 | HAPIA KHATUN 12 Q 

B.A/21/1989 MURSHID SHEKH 
B.A/21/2056 SHILPA KHATUN 

B.A/21/2085 JUYEL JAMADAR 

AB 

20 066360 13 4 Q 
AB 21 066737 

22 066907 B.A/21/2087 RABIUL MONDAL 14 4 Q 

23 066071 

24 066871 

25 057366 

B.A/21/2096 PARVINA KHATUN 12 

12 B.A/21/2101 NIRMAL DAS 

B.A/18/0656 KAIZER MASUD 13 

B.A/19/0961 REJANURTAJ MONDAL 

B.A/20/0320 SABNUR KHATUN 
26 14 

U55312 

27 058234 13 

28 058223 B.A/20/0321 SABANA KHATUN 12 Q 
16 29 057840 

30 058249 

B.A/20/0374 ANANYA BISWAS 

B.A/20/0444 SAHINA SULTANA 4 Q 14 

058416 B.A/20/0447 URMILA KHATUN 15 Q 31 

Rina ageedrs ,12,202) 
Co-Ordinator 

J.R. Mahavidyalaya 

P.O. Amtala, Dist.- Msd 

IA/12)102 
ahavio, 
shidabau 

Jain 
HOD, Department of Bengali Jatindra-Rajendra Mahavidvalava Amtala, Murshidal 



32 058727 B.A/20/0461 RABIUL ISLAM 
12 Q 

33 058598 B.A/20/0587 KABIR AHAMMED MONDAL 
Q 058302 B.A/20/0620 SAYANI PAL 34 

14 3 Q 35 057844 B.A/20/0626 ANINDITA DAS 12 
36 058965 B.A/20/0688 SWASTIK MONDAL 12 Q 
37 058664 B.A/20/0758 MIRAJUL HOQUE MONDAL 13 Q 
8 058528 B.A/20/0818 DIP KUMAR DASBAIRAGYA Q 14 

39 058501 B.A/20/0836 BAPAN SAIKH Q 
40 058890 

41 058747 
B.A/20/0898 SAYON DAS 12 Q 

B.A/20/0899 RAJ KUMAR SK 14 Q 
42 058533 B.A/20/0901 FERDOUS SK 2 3 

43 058087 B.A/20/0937 12 2 NASIMA KHATUN 

44 058602 B.A/20/0955 KANCHON PRAMANIK 13 Q 

Q B.A/20/1005 SUDIP DUTTA 

B.A/20/1020 JANAB ALI 

B.A/20/1080 SANGITA PAL 

45 058928 14 

46 058581 13 Q 

47 058284 12 3 Q 

48 058377 B.A/20/1096 | SUSMITA HALDAR 4 
49 058699 B.A/20/11 17 NISHAN HALDER 12 Q 

Q B.A/20/1207 TUHIN SAIKH 

B.A/20/1239 TANUSHREE BANARJEE 

B.A/20/1261 RAJU SAIKH 

B.A/20/1301 AJAHAR SA 

50 058978 2 

S1 058397 Q 13 

52 058763 4 Q 
53 058443 13 Q 

2 Q 54 058019 B.A/20/1336 MASUMA KHATUN 

55 058909 B.A/20/1385 SOHEL RANA SAIKH 14 4 Q 

56 058464 B.A/20/1481 ANIKET KARMAKAR 2 Q 
2 Q B.A/18/0499 SUNITA BISWAS 

B.A/19/0338 SOHEL SAIKH 
57 057224 

3 
58 055448 

14 4 Q B.A/19/0393 RAJIB MOLLA 
B.A/19/0403 KHAIRUL SAIKH 
B.A/19/0407 PIALY KARMAKAR 

59 055287 
60 055143 

61 054669 

3 Q 

12 Q 

14 Q 62 055054 B.A/19/0415 ATANU DAS 
12 63 054406 B.A/19/0419 ARGINA KHATUN 
12 Q B.A/19/0441SERINA KHATUN 64 054879 
13 

65 054950 B.A/19/0464 SUMANA SARDAR 
14 Q 

66 054531 B.A/19/0486 KHALEDAJIYA KHATUN 
13 Q 67 054692 B.A/19/0489 PUJA DAS 
12 Q B.A/19/0549 SHAHINSHA SAIKH 

B.A/19/0574 RIYA PAIK_ 
68 055433 

14 
69 054755 

12 B.A/19/0580 REMON SAIKH 
SAYED HASAN FAKIRR 

70 055314 
12 

71 055425 B.A/19/0591 
13 Q 

B.A/19/0598 ABDUL SOHEL RANA BISWAS 72 054993 
14 Q 

B.A/19/0646 ASHIK MOLLA 73 055045 
74 055414 

13 
B.A/19/0655 SARFARAJ SK_ 

Roa laundar 
Depahnpa-

Jatindra-Rajendra Mahavidy a.a) 
Amtala, Murshidabad 

Add-on Course &8./2.202/ 

Co- Ordinator Jalindra-R 
P.0. Amtala, Murshidabad 

J.R. Mahavidyalaya 
P.O.-Amtala, Dist.- Ms 



054469 B.A/19/0658 HABIBA KHATUN 12 Q 70 054907 B.A/19/0660 SNEHA PAL 
B.A/19/0700 SUMAN SARDAR 

14 
77 055476 

12 4 
78 054400 B.A/19/0717 Ankita Mandal 12 
79 054664 B.A/19/0724 P'arna Sarkar 13 

054590 B.A/19/0763 MIMI BISWAS 14 
81 054793 B.A/19/0832 SABINA KHATUN 13 4 Q 
82 054997 B.A/19/0835 ABHIUIT MAJI 12 

83 055197 B.A/19/0875 MOBIN SARDAR 14 

84 O55312 B.A/19/0961 12 REJANURTAJ MONDAL 

054861 B.A/19/0994 SANGITA GHOSIH Q 12 

054429 B.A/19/1002 BARNALI GHOSI 13 

87 14 4 Q B.A/19/1007 JAYANTI GHOSIH 
B.A/19/1020 FARHA NAJMIN MANDAL 

B.A/19/1023 PIYASIU DAS 

B.A/19/1024 ANWESHA BISWAS 

B.A/19/1025 SHREYA BISWAS 

B.A/19/1040 BIPASA MONDAL 
B.A/1/1045 NASRIN SULTANA 

B.A/1 1123 SHRABONI BISWAS 
B.A/1 '1124 RIYA MONDAL 
B.A/1 1125 RITU SHIKDAR 

054493 

N8 054460 13 

89 054678 Q 12 

90 054404 
14 3 Q 
12 4 91 054897 

92 054434 12 

93 13 Q 054641 
14 4 94 054893 

13 4 Q 95 054754 

96 054747 12 Q 
14 Q B.A/ '1127 RIYA DEBNATH 

B.A/1/1173 GOURI BISWAS 
B.A/1/1182 TANNI BISWAS 
B.A/1/1253 MUSTAFIZUR RAHAMAN 
B.A/19/1296 SAMIUL SAHA 

B.A/19/1299 ROBIUL MONDAL 
B.A/19/1301 RAKESH SHAH 

B.A/19/1424 DIPSHIKHA ADHIKARI 

97 054748 
12 98 054468 
12 

054966 
100 055221 

101 055402 

99 

13 Q 

2 Q 
14 102 055328 

103 055300 
104 054457 

AB 
AB 

Rona Majuudor 
23,12,221 

Add-on Course 212/ 202/ 
Co-Ordinator 

Jatindra-Rajendra !Malh avidyalaya 

P.O. Amiala, Murshidabad J.R. Mahavidyalaya 
P.O.- Amtala, Dist.- Msd. 

eucho/-Ininay 

HoD, Department ot Bengali Jatindra-Rajendra Mahavidyalaya 
Amtala, Murshidabad 
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Jatindra-Rajendra Mahavidyalaya 
ESTD-1986 

VILL. + P.O, - AMTALA, P.S. -NOWDA, DIST. - MURSHIDABAD, PIN 742121 

Report of the Add-on Course on the Topic "Rabindra Chitrakalar Bishoy O 

Aanggik" conducted by the Department of Bengali 

The Department of Bengali in its Departmental Meeting unanimously resolved to 

conduct an Add-on Course on the Topic -

ITP AI e " (Rabindra Chitrakalar Bishoy O Aanggik) from 

18.11.2021 22.12.2021. Accordingly., a notice was published on 08.10.2021 

wherein all the 1st Semester students of Education Program Course were asked to 

enroll themselves to the above-mentioned course. All the faculty members were 

entrusted to take their classes on the offline mode after the College hours. A 

routine was published & the classes were taken as per the prescribed routine. The 

total number of students enrolled was 104 whereas 95 students were able to 

complete the course. The above-mentioned Add-on course went off well with the 

distribution of certificates by the Head of the Institution. 

Some Photographs of this Class 
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Add-on Course 
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03,01.2 Teacher-in-Charge 

Jatindra-Raeiendra Mahavidyalaya 
P.0. Amiala, Murshidabad 

Co-Ordinator 

J.R. Mahavidyalaya 

P.O.- Amtala, Dist.- Msd. 
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